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2013 FEI WORLD DRESSAGE CHALLENGE

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS BY GROUPS / RESULTATS INDIVIDUEL PAR GROUPES

Zone 3

PARTICIPATION : Dominican Rep. - El Salvador - Honduras - Bolivia- Venezuela

JUDGES : Mr Anders Sucksdorff (FIN) and Mr. Raul Cruz Palacio (COL)

PRIX ST-GEORGES
Place Name of Rider

Karen Atala
Danielle Kluck
Rolando Gonzalez
Farida Nagel
Constante Martos
Ricardo Hirsch

Juan Marcos Francia
César Tavard
Michelle Espinosa

©CO~NOOUOAWNEPR

ADVANCED CLASS
Place Name of Rider

1 Oliver Parra
2 Andres Marquez
3 Catherine Pereira

MEDIUM CLASS
Place Name of Rider

Orlando Rodriguez
Irina Moleiro

3 Tais Colavolpe

4 Rolando Gonzalez

5 Juan Marcos Francia
6

7

8

N -

Carolina Casal
Oliver Parra
Martin Hache
9 Irina Muro
10 Diana Plaza
11 Adriana Zenteno
12 Sylvia Orellana de Moran
13 Sofia Baussan
14 Juan Carlos Salaues
15 Sylvia Orellana de Moran

ELEMENTARY CLASS JUNIORS
Place Name of Rider

1 Rebecca Valeriano
Francis Canelas
Diego De Lozada
Nicole Nufiez
Sara Dagher
Samuel Salaues
Francis Canelas
Beatriz Damian

O~NOOUBAWN

Name of Horse

Weissenfels
Keevank

Lan Deportivo
Polar Kéning
Kadesh
Nanuko

La Fe Romerillo
Sultana
Escondido 111

Name of Horse

Cicamore
Coco Chanel
Deseada

Name of Horse

Espartaco
SF Lancelot
Lunaesch
Wally

Danke Schon
Garafion
Avatar

Nitra Cam
After Eight Z
Egoist
Quebracho
Dollwallace
Avalon
Baltimore
Gentle Boy

Name of Horse

Country King
Zeus

Infanta

Roxane Montreal
Elme Du Gord
Dakar

Kiss And Fly
Potro Star

NF

HON
HON
DOM
VEN
BOL
VEN
VEN
DOM
HON

NF

BOL
BOL
BOL

NF

BOL
VEN
VEN
DOM
VEN
BOL
BOL
DOM
VEN
VEN
BOL
ESA
ESA
BOL
ESA

NF

VEN
BOL
BOL
VEN
VEN
BOL
BOL
VEN

Judge C

260.0
239.0
233.0
227.0
228.0
235.0
222.5
218.5
207.0

Judge C

247.5
202.0
204.0

Judge C

265.0
264.5
257.0
249.0
247.5
257.0
252.0
237.5
229.5
231.0
239.5
235.0
233.5
224.5
218.5

Judge C

233.5
234.0
232.5
217.0
212.0
222.0
197.0
186.5

Judge E

237.5
234.0
236.5
239.5
238.0
222.5
229.5
222.5
190.5

Judge E

246.50
222.5
217.0

Judge E

254.0
253.0
257.5
256.0
253.0
234.5
239.0
243.0
248.5
244.5
229.0
231.0
228.5
226.52
230.0

Judge E

243.0
231.5
224.5
221.0
222.0
207.5
218.5
213.0

Total

497.50
473.00
469.50
466.50
465.99
457.50
452.00
441.00
397.50

Total

494.00
424.46
420.95

Total

519.00
517.50
514.50
505.00
500.50
491.52
491.00
480.50
478.00
475.50
468.52
466.00
462.00
451.04
448.50

Total

476.50
465.46
457.02
438.00
434.00
429.50
415.47
399.50

%

65.461
62.237
61.776
61.382
61.315
60.197
59.474
58.026
52.303

%

66.757
57.360
56.885

%

64.875
64.688
64.313
63.125
62.563
61.440
61.375
60.063
59.750
59.438
58.565
58.250
57.750
56.380
56.063

%

64.392
62.900
61.760
59.189
58.649
58.040
56.145
53.986
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ELEMENTARY CLASS SENIORS

Place

N -

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

PRELIMINARY CLASS JUNIORS

Place

N -

16
17
18
19
20
21
21

PRELIMINARY CLASS SENIORS

Place

N -

Name of Rider

Maria Gabriela Suarez
Manuela Caballero
Heike Dittmann
Tais Colavolpe
Mathias Cespedes
Irina Moleiro

Diana Maria Atala
Ivanna Sagastume
Danielle Kluck

Will Valladares
Isabel Bello

Hernan Ramirez
Celina Aguirreurreta
Natascha Barrientos
Santiago Ramos
Andrea Rivera

Sofia De Lozada
Mathias Cespedes
Maria Teresa Parker
Maria Amalia Hache
Karla Misserendino
Sofia De Lozada

Name of Rider

Rebecca Valeriano
Pedro Jose Espinosa
Karen Vasquez
Camila Vasquez
Victoria Martinez
Matilda Grunauer
Victor Sorto

Sara Dagher
Luciana Abella
Alejandra Acosta
Victoria Villeda
Beatriz Damian
Flavia Suito
Gabriela Vasquez
Valentina Mendez
Natalia Antezana
Nicole Salaverria
Valeria Soto
Adrian Ehrler
Natalia Parada
Leticia Lopez
Tethey Murillo

Name of Rider

Natascha Barrientos
Carol Schattner
Franklin Ruiz

Maria Gabriela Suarez
Isabel Bello

Diana Maria Atala
Silke Singer
Michelle Espinosa
Claudia Nagel

Denis Velasquez
Maria Rene Glavez
Andrea Rivera
Hernan Ramirez
Valkiria Perales
Ivanna Sagastume
Sara O~ Toole Mufioz

Name of Horse

Celina VII
Emilia
Diva
Lunaesch
Garafion
Zeus T
Pia Laura
Henry
Chapelco
Liviano
Google
Dragon
Dante
Templario
Alexa
Picaso
Facundo
Ultra Son
Daniel
Nitra Cam
Brillante Z
Avatar

Name of Horse

Country King
Hipolita
Perla
Verona
Lucky 11
Veruska
Preciosa
Elme Du Gord
Janto
Quimera
Silvana
Potro Star
Oro Preto
Cachorro
Vodcka
Epsilon
Chamaca
Lirico
Pistaccio
Vodcka
Dorado
Dorado

Name of Horse

Templario
West Chiruso
Tornado
Celina VII
Google
Dolice
Vidriero
Pandora
Angel

Yz Marquez
Rinconero
Picaso
Dragon
Eureka
Pegassus
Apache Z

NF

VEN
BOL
HON
VEN
BOL
VEN
HON
HON
HON
HON
VEN
BOL
ESA
VEN
HON
VEN
BOL
BOL
ESA
DOM
BOL
BOL

NF

VEN
HON
HON
BOL
VEN
BOL
HON
VEN
BOL
BOL
HON
VEN
BOL
HON
BOL
BOL
ESA
BOL
HON
BOL
HON
HON

NF

VEN
VEN
HON
VEN
VEN
HON
DOM
HON
VEN
HON
HON
VEN
BOL
BOL
HON
BOL

Judge C

253.0
250.0
237.0
232.5
234.5
242.5
226.0
222.0
229.5
225.5
220.0
230.0
228.0
221.5
212.0
220.5
217.0
222.0
203.0
202.5
200.5
187.5

Judge C

203.0
194.5
193.0
187.5
187.0
187.5
185.0
168.0
172.5
171.0
168.5
168.0
176.0
172.5
164.0
165.5
165.5
161.5
162.5
161.0
E
With.

Judge C

195.0
192.0
187.0
193.0
184.0
179.0
183.0
186.5
183.0
185.5
173.0
184.5
187.0
183.0
176.5
179.5

Judge E

257.0
241.5
236.0
239.0
236.5
226.0
237.0
240.5
231.0
230.0
233.0
223.0
219.5
224.0
228.5
217.5
220.0
210.0
226.0
220.0
208.0
208.0

Judge E

197.0
196.5
191.6
189.0
180.0
175.0
177.0
187.0
170.0
168.5
170.5
170.0
158.5
159.0
165.0
163.5
163.0
162.0
158.6
156.5

Judge E

193.5
190.0
194.0
186.0
193.0
193.5
189.5
184.5
185.0
180.0
189.0
175.0
172.5
175.0
180.0
173.0

Total

510.00
491.47
473.00
471.50
471.01
468.50
463.00
462.50
460.50
455.50
453.00
452.99
447.50
445.50
440.50
438.00
437.01
432.01
429.00
422.50
408.52
395.53

Total

400.00
391.00
384.59
376.48
367.00
362.50
362.00
355.00
342.49
339.50
339.00
338.00
334.46
331.50
328.98
328.95
328.50
323.50
321.09
317.46

Total

388.50
382.00
381.00
379.00
377.00
372.50
372.50
371.00
368.00
365.50
362.00
359.50
359.48
357.98
356.50
352.52

%

68.919
66.415
63.919
63.716
63.650
63.311
62.568
62.500
62.230
61.554
61.216
61.215
60.473
60.203
59.527
59.189
59.055
58.380
57.973
57.095
55.205
53.450

%

68.966
67.414
66.309
64.910
63.276
62.500
62.414
61.207
59.050
58.534
58.448
58.276
57.665
57.155
56.720
56.715
56.638
55.775
55.360
54.735

0.000

0.000

%

66.983
65.862
65.690
65.345
65.000
64.224
64.224
63.966
63.448
63.017
62.414
61.983
61.980
61.720
61.466
60.780
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17 Hernan Ramirez Aston Z BOL 177.0 174.0 350.99 60.515

18 Andrea Francés Amaretto ESA 174.5 175.0 349.50 60.259
19  Olman Ariel Vasquez Elisa HON 175.0 174.0 349.00 60.172
20 Martin Haché Cara Linda DOM 174.0 174.5  348.50 60.086
21 Will valladares Hidalgo HON 172.0 174.5 346.50 59.741
22 Stephanie Engstrom Kaiser DOM 166.5 177.5 344.00 59.310
23 Maria Fernanda Sierra Katermo HON 170.0 169.5 339.50 58.534
24 Gabriela Reyna Pokemon HON 172.0 167.0 339.00 58.448
24  Galit Benhamu Tazon VEN 168.0 171.0 339.00 58.448
26 Erelen Barajas Fria BOL 176.5 160.5 336.98 58.100
27 José Dimas Romano Cruz Bucéfalo ESA 172.5 164.0 336.50 58.017
28 Mirsha Monterroso Cachorro HON 173.0 161.0 334.00 57.586
29 Carmen Elena Barrera Lambrusco ESA 163.0 170.5 333.50 57.500
30 Stephanie Hawk Rachel DOM 163.5 166.0 329.50 56.810
31 José Ignacio Francés Positano ESA 166.0 161.0 327.00 56.379
32  Coral Batlle Afriki DOM 161.0 165.0 326.00 56.207
33 Corina Vargas Shutterffy BOL 168.0 158.0 325.99 56.205
34  Waleria Duarte Tambo Unico VEN 165.0 158.0 323.00 55.690
35 Valkiria Perales kalisis BOL 162.5 160.0 322.48 55.600
36 Leticia O” Toole Apache Z BOL 159.5 159.01 318.51 54.915
37 Kendry Jimenez Beauty DOM 156.0 161.0 317.00 54.655
38 Stephanie Engstrom Don Moncho DOM Ret. - - 0.000
TEAM CLASSIFICATION Judge C Judge E Total %
[21] [VENEZUELA
Maria Gabriela Suarez Celina VII 253.0 257.0 510.00 68.919
Natascha Barrientos Templario 195.0 193.5 388.50 66.983
Isabel Bello Google 184.0 193.0 377.00 65.000
Juan Marcos Francia Danke Schon 500.50
[ 2 ] [HONDURAS
Pedro Jose Espinosa Hipolita 194.5 196.5 391.00 67.414
Karen Atala Weissenfels 260.0 237.5 497.50 65.461
Diana Maria Atala Pia Laura 226.0 237.0 463.00 62.568
Danielle Kluck Chapelco 229.5 231.0 460.50 62.230
[3 ] [BoLIVIA |
Oliver Parra Cicamore 247.5 246.50 494.00 66.757
Orlando Rodriguez Espartaco 265.0 254.0 519.00 64.875
Mathias Cespedes Garafion 234.5 236.5 471.01 63.650
Constante Martos Kadesh 228.0 238.0 465.99 61.315
[ 4] [DOMINICAN REPUBLIC |
Rolando Gonzalez Wally 249.00 256.00 505.00 63.125
Martin Hache Nitra Cam 237.50 243.00 480.50 60.063
Maria Amalia Hache Nitra Cam 202.5 220.0 422.50 57.095
Stephanie Engstrom Don Moncho .
[ 5 ] [EI SALVADOR
Andrea Francés Amaretto 174.50 175.0 349.50 60.259
Sylvia Orellana de Moran Dollwallace 235.0 231.0 466.00 58.250
Maria Teresa Parker Daniel 203.0 226.0 429.00 57.973
Sofia Baussan Avalon 233.5 228.5 462.00 57.750

Rider Participation (entries)
37 BOL
12 DOM
10 ESA
28 HON
30 VEN
117 Total
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